

EFFINGO TEXTILES & TRADING LIMITED

(Formerly known as : Malti Textile Mills Limited)

Reg.office : L-30/A,"Dreams" The Mall Near Gate No.02,L.B.S.Marg,Bhandup Station, Bhandup (West), Mumbai - 400078.

Tel : 7977453466 Email : effingotextile@gmail.com CIN : L17110MH1985PLC035398

Website : www.effingotextileandtradingltd.com

Date:- November 14, 2018

To
Compliance Department
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001

Sub: Submission of un-audited financial results with Limited Review Report as per Regulation 33(3)(a) of SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) for the quarter ended 30/09/2018.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the Un-audited Financial Result with Limited Review Report as per Regulation 33(3)(a) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) for the quarter ended 30/09/2018.

Request to update your records.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully

For Effingo Textile & Trading Limited.

Sujata

Authorised Signatory




EFFINGO TEXTILE & TRADING LIMITED							
CIN NO:-L17110MH1985PLC035398							
Regd. Off.:L-30/A, "Dreams" The Mall, Gate No.2, L.B.S. Marg, Near Bhandup Station, Bhandup (w), Mumbai -400 078. Email :effingotextile@gmail.com, Website : www.effingotextileandtradingltd.com Tel : 7977453466							
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2018 (Unaudited)	30-06-2018 (Unaudited)	30-09-2017 (Unaudited)	30-09-2018 (Unaudited)	30-09-2017 (Unaudited)	31-03-2018 (Audited)
(Rs. In lacs)							
I	Income From Operations	0.00	14.73	0.00	0.00	6.03	67.36
II	Other Income	13.82	0.00	17.11	28.55	17.11	
III		13.82	14.73	17.11	28.55	23.14	67.36
IV	Expenses						
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	-	-	0.00
	(d) Employee benefits expense	3.45	3.45	2.67	6.90	3.83	14.52
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	-	0.00	0.00	-	-	0.00
	(f) Finance Cost	-	0.00	0.00	-	-	0.00
	(g) Other expenses	4.97	3.42	5.02	8.39	6.77	24.89
	Total Expenses	8.42	6.87	7.69	15.29	10.60	39.41
V	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and extraordinary items and tax (III-IV)	5.40	7.86	9.41	13.26	13.26	27.95
VI	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	-	0.00	0.00
VII	Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs and Exceptional items (V-VI)	5.40	7.86	9.41	13.26	13.26	27.95
VIII	Extra Ordinary Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	-	0.00	0.00
IX	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (VII-VIII)	5.40	7.86	9.41	13.26	13.26	27.95
X	Tax Expense :				-	-	
	(1) Current Tax	1.60	1.79	2.42	3.39	3.39	7.19
	(2) Deferred Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	-	0.00	(258.00)
	Total Tax Expenses	1.60	1.79	2.42	3.39	3.39	(250.81)
XI	Net profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations (IX-X)	3.80	6.07	6.99	9.87	9.87	278.76
XII	Profit/(Loss) for the period from discontinuing operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	-	0.00	0.00
XIII	Tax expense of discontinuing operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	-	0.00	0.00
XIV	Profit/(Loss) for the period from discontinuing operations (after tax)	0.00	0.00	0.00	-	0.00	0.00
XV	Profit/(Loss) for the period (XI + XIV)	3.80	6.07	6.99	9.87	9.87	278.76
XVI	Other Comprehensive Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	-	0.00	0.00
XVII	Total Comprehensive income	0.00	0.00	0.00	-	0.00	0.00
XVIII	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per Share)	109960000	109960000	109960000	109960000	109960000	109960000
XIX	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	277.87	257.49	257.49	277.87	257.49	277.87
XX	Earnings Per Share (EPS)						
	(a) Basic	0.00	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.25
	(b) Diluted	0.00	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.25

Notes:

- The above results are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs. The results for the previous periods have been restated as per Ind AS. The standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on 14th November, 2017 and have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2017.
- The standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018 have been unaudited by the Statutory Auditors.
- The Statutory Auditors have carried out a "Limited Review" of the above financial results for the half ended 30th September, 2018.
- Previous period/Year figures have been regrouped/reclassified to make them comparable with those of current period/year.

For EFFINGO TEXTILE & TRADING LIMITED

Sujata
Authorised Signatory



Date : 14th Nov 2018
Place : Mumbai

EFFINGO TEXTILE & TRADING LIMITED
(Formerly known as: Malti Textile Mills Limited)

Reg. Office: L-30/A, "Dreams" The Mall Gate No. 2, L.B.S. Marg, Near Bhandup Station, Bhandup (West) - Mumbai - 400 078.
Tel.: 9223601602 • E-mail : maltitextile@yahoo.com • CIN : L17110MH1985PLC035398
Website : www.effingotextileandtradingltd.com

Date:- November 14, 2018

To,
**General Manager,
Corporate Relations Department
BSE Limited, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400001.**

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Outcome of Meeting of Board of Directors of the company held on November 14, 2018

Scrip Code: 512207

We wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting today i.e. November 14, 2018, inter alia, considered, discussed and approved the following matter:

1. The Unaudited Financial Results and Limited Review Report for the quarter ended September 30, 2018.

Request you to take the above on record and do the needful.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully,

For Effingo Textile & Trading Limited

Sudhakar
Authorised Signatory

